CS.17-164

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM			(Contract Management Use only) CONTRACT TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION			CM2465-A1
Name: Unifirst Corporation			
Address: 1446 Haines Street	Jacksonville	FL	32206
	City	State	n (2015 ∎)
Contractor's Administrator Name: Shawn Young	ΠΤ	_{Citle:} Distric	ct Service Manager
Tel#:(904) 353-4121Fax:	Email:	Shawn_	Young@unifirst.com
CONTR Contract Name: Agreement for Uniform Shirt Rei Amendment to add uniform shirt rental		Con	
Contract Dates : From: 01/24/18 to: 09/30/19	Statua Novy	Danarr	X Amond# WA/Tools Order
How Procured:Sole SourceSingle Source			
Contract #: CM2465 Increase Amount of Ex New Contract Dates: to APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASS 1. Relea By Department Head Signature 2. Challotte Dirk 2 Contract Management & Budget 3. Office of Management & Budget County Attorney (approved as to form only) Comments: COUNTY MANAGER	TOTAL OR AMENDME $AU COUNTY PURCH \frac{1}{22}/18DateDate3/6/18DateDateDateDateDateDate$	IENT AMO IASING PO Solid Wa Subn 1344534-544000, Fund	UNT:
	- FINAL SIGNATOR		
Shanea D, Jones		03/14/ Date	10
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEI Original: Clerk's Services; Con OUNTY MGR Copy: Department 12 PM3:13 Office of Managemen Contract Managemen Clerk Finance	tractor (original or cen t & Budget		
Revised 4/05/2017			

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR UNIFORM SHIRT RENTAL

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 14th day of , 2018 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY March COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a. political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Unifirst Corporation, located at 1446 Haines Street, Jacksonville, Fl. 32206 (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated November 13, 2017 for uniform shirt rental services; and

WHEREAS, the technical specifications/scope of work in the original agreement allows for these services to be offered to other departments within the County; and

WHEREAS, the Solid Waste Department desires to have uniform rental services provided under this agreement; including services for the rental of floor mats; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

 Vendor shall provide customer service to the Solid Waste Department for the rental and service of uniform shirts and mats as follows:

1

Contract No.CM2465-A1 Bid No.: NC17-022

Item	Description	Price
3	Rental of 10 "other" Short Sleeve Shirts	\$1.90
4	Rental of 10 "other" Long Sleeve Shirts	\$2.10
	3x10 Mat	\$5.00

- 2. The performance period for this amendment shall begin January 24, 2018 and shall extend through the end of the original term ending September 30, 2019. Any extension of performance period shall be in accordance with the terms of the agreement.
- 3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Shanea Jones

County Manager

Contract No.CM2465-A1 Bid No.: NC17-022

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

By: PALTH SHAWN YOUNG

Its: DAJTAJCT SELVICE MALAGER.

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF DUVAL

Before me personally appeared, <u>Raph young</u>, who is personally known or produced _______, who is personally known ______ or to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 23 day of February, 2018.

aule

Notary-Public-State of Florida at large My Commission expires: OCT. 20, 2019

